

AGENDA ASTORIA CITY COUNCIL

MONDAY, July 10, 2017 6:00 PM The Astoria Column Astoria OR 97103

- 1. CALL TO ORDER
- 2. ROLL CALL
- 3. REGULAR AGENDA ITEMS

All agenda items are open for public comment following deliberation by the City Council. Rather than asking for public comment after each agenda item, the Mayor asks that audience members raise their hands if they want to speak to the item and they will be recognized. In order to respect everyone's time, comments will be limited to 3 minutes.

- (a) Friends of the Column Annual Report
- (b) Commemorate and Honor Hal Snow
- 4. ADJOURNMENT

THE MEETINGS ARE ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED. AN INTERPRETER FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED MAY BE REQUESTED UNDER THE TERMS OF ORS 192.630 BY CONTACTING THE CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE AT 503-325-5824.



July 6, 2017

MEMORANDUM

TO: MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL

FROM: BRETT ESTES, CITY MANAGER

SUBJECT: ASTORIA CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF JULY 10, 2017

REGULAR CALENDAR

Item 3(a): Friends of the Column Annual Report

The Astoria Column was constructed in 1926, is listed on the National Register of Historic Places, and is located in a wooded 30 acre city park on the highest point within the City of Astoria. Since 1988 The Friends of the Astoria Column, an Oregon non-profit corporation established to assist the City in preserving, improving and publicizing the Column and the Park, have diligently provided support and vision by raising and spent millions of dollars restoring the Column and the Park.

Furthermore, the Friends of the Astoria Column are responsible for the day to day operation and maintenance of the Column and Park. This assumption of operation and maintenance has reduced the Parks and Recreation Departments operating expenses annually and allows for greater care, maintenance and improvement of the Park.

The Friends of the Astoria Column have prepared a presentation of their Annual Report.

Item 3(b): Commemorate and Honor Hal Snow

Attached is a resolution which commemorates Hal Snow's contributions to the City of Astoria. It is recommended the Council approve this resolution.

RESOLUTION NO. 17-

RESOLUTION COMMEMORATING THE CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE CITY OF ASTORIA BY HAL SNOW

WHEREAS, Harold A. Snow was born in Astoria, Oregon, on March 20, 1941, to Harold H. and Helen (Nordquist) Snow. Hal attended attending Lewis & Clark Central grade school, Astoria High School and loved his home town.

WHEREAS, on Sept. 1, 1967, Hal married Jeanyse Reith. They returned to Astoria to practice law with the firm of Macdonald, Dean & McCallister. The law firm was eventually known as Snow & Snow.

WHEREAS, Hal served as the Astoria City Attorney from 1986 to 2010.

WHEREAS, Hal was the principal driving force in the foundation of the Friends of the Astoria Column. The restoration and preservation of the Column and Astor Park was a very important part of Hal's life.

WHEREAS, Hal served on the boards of the Liberty Theater, the Astoria Riverfront Trolley, the Columbia River Maritime Museum and Astoria High School Scholarships Inc., as well as other Astoria boards for many years. His service on the Oregon Community Foundation Board of Directors was particularly rewarding.

WHEREAS, Hal is survived by his wife Jeanyse; and sons Jeremy and Randall; and five grandchildren; and "ten thousand Astorians."

NOW, THEREFORE the City of Astoria honors and commemorates the contributions that Harold A. Snow has made to Astoria.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Astoria is a better place because of Hal Snow.

ADOPTED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL THIS 10TH DAY OF JULY 2017.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 10TH DAY OF JULY 2017.

ATTEST:			Mayor		
City Mana	ger				
ROLL CAL Councilor Mayor	L ON ADOPTION Nemlowill Brownson Price Jones LaMear	YEA	NAY	ABSENT	